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Unable to survey -
offsite buildings obstructed by trees

Ridge and eaves visible only

Unable to survey -
offsite buildings obstructed by trees

Ridge and eaves visible only

Unable to survey -
offsite buildings obstructed by trees

Ridge and eaves visible only

Unable to survey -
offsite buildings obstructed by trees

Ridge and eaves visible only

IL 83.76

IL 81.25

IL 80.40

Obstructed by 
parked car

Corner of cover and
keyholes obstructed
by asphalt

IL 86.92

IL 85.89

IL 86.40

IL 86.36

Unable to determine
direction of flow

Rusted frame

IL 89.87

IL 89.68

83

84

85

86

87

87

88

88

89

89

90

90

90

91

91

91

92

92

93

93

94

95

96

97

97

98

98

99

100

101

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

89

90

90

91

91

92

92

93

93

93

94

94

94

95

95

95

96

96

96

97

97

97

98

98

99

99

100

101

102

103

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

93

94

94

95

95

96

96

97

98

99

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

98

99

99

100

100

101

101

102

102

103

103

104

104

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

102

103

104

105

106

106

107

108

109

110

10
0

10
1

10
2

10
3

10
4

ST02

ST01

ST03

ST04

ST05

ST06

ST07

ST08

ST09

ST10

ST11

ST12

ST13

ST14

ST15

ST16

ST17

ST18

ST19

ST20

ST21

ST22

ST23

ST24

90.45
90.50

90.51

90.39
GG

90.35

91.01

91.13

91.80

91.68

92.33
92.17
GG 92.44

93.16

93.04

93.73

93.85

94.60

94.42
GG

94.48

95.19

95.30

95.99

95.88

96.57

96.69

96.86
GG

97.33

97.23

97.90

98.02

98.72

98.62

99.30

99.42

99.26
GG

100.01

100.11

100.77

100.66

101.33

101.44

101.94

101.84

101.87
GG

102.23

102.13

102.35

102.43

102.61102.51

102.67
102.78102.67

GG

102.95

102.85

103.00

103.09

103.06
GG

103.26103.15

103.29

103.42

103.59

103.47

103.65

103.75

103.91

103.79
103.79
GG

104.02

103.91

103.94

104.03

104.07

103.97

Unmade 

103.95

103.97

103.96

104.05

LP

103.69

103.72

103.61

103.77

103.87

103.86

103.83
GG

104.00

104.02

103.91

104.09

104.05

103.98

103.91

103.78

CL 103.70
MH

103.60

103.61

103.52

LPWB

103.34

103.45

Grass

103.42

103.25

103.26

103.16

103.07
GG

LP
103.02

103.12

103.09

102.93

102.95

102.86

102.67

102.78

102.76

102.63
GG

102.70

102.59

102.50

102.59

102.45

102.36

102.22 102.33

102.25102.14

101.83 101.94

101.93 101.84

102.11102.21

102.34
102.19

102.24
102.35

102.25

102.14

LP

102.01

102.15

102.21

102.31

102.34

102.38

102.21

102.18

102.31

102.35

102.49

102.57

TC

102.59

CL 102.45
MH

102.39

NB

NB

102.21

101.95

101.95

101.84
101.88

GG
LP

101.32

101.43

101.43

100.74

100.78

100.65

(Keyholes filled)
UTL

100.13

100.15

100.04

99.33

99.46

99.43

99.17
GG

98.74

98.76

98.63

97.94

98.06

98.03

LP

96.94
GG

97.35

97.36

97.26

96.60

96.72

96.72

CL 96.01
MH

96.00

95.99

95.89

95.17

95.29

95.28

94.58

94.53

94.39

94.51
GG

LP

93.69

93.79

93.82

93.15

93.13

93.01

92.48

92.63

92.03

Grass

91.92

91.45

91.57

91.2991.19

91.11 91.22

91.20
91.08

91.18
91.28

91.34 91.23

90.9991.11

90.70

90.58

90.42
90.50

90.50 90.42

90.42
GG

90.4590.46

91.12

91.83

92.42

92.27
GG

TC

92.27

91.71

91.53

91.06

90.71

90.87

91.54

CL 91.55
MH

91.48

91.43

91.28

91.26

91.42

91.8391.89

91.85

92.30

92.22

92.98

92.98

93.75

93.83

94.52

94.46

95.21

95.28

95.98

95.98

96.62

96.71

97.37

97.28

98.05

98.12

98.81

98.76

99.42

99.47

100.15

100.12

100.73

100.74

101.34

101.31

101.73

101.77

102.09

102.05

102.35

102.37

102.30

102.25

102.04

101.91

C/
B 

0.
8h

102.18

102.39

102.47

102.44

102.40

102.49

102.54

102.51

102.78

102.80

103.03

102.97

103.14

103.16

103.31

103.28
Asphalt

103.42

103.45

103.59

103.59

103.54

103.46

103.45

103.46

103.54

103.60 103.65

103.61

103.76

103.79

103.96

103.93

104.03

104.07

104.11

104.10

104.05

104.10

104.11

104.00

Conifer Hedging 3h

103.90
Maple 11h

104.09
Grass

104.07

Ash 13h

Maple 9h

103.93

Cedar 6h

103.73

103.64

Grass

H.Chestnut 12h

Maple 9h

103.39Maple 11h

103.14

Maple 9h

103.27

103.13

C/B 1.9h

102.97

Sapling
102.61

102.44

102.73

102.79
Grass

102.24

102.28

102.30

101.98

101.53

101.64

Laurel Hedging 2h

101.29

101.07

101.31

Grass

102.09

107.39
EL

107.43
EL

106.54
EL

109.72
RL

110.45
RL

109.55
RL

LP

JM01
101.63

Concrete Retaining Wall101.67

10
1.5

7

100.86

IL 100.83

101.61

101.65

101.75

101.93

102.28

Leylandii Hedging Avg. 6h

102.38

102.49

102.77

102.87

C
/B

 2
h

102.73

102.49

102.70

MP

WM

TC
102.75

102.81

103.11

103.32

103.36

103.52

Scrub Avg. 2h

103.71

103.85

104.01

104.08
104.17 104.09

103.99

103.97

104.00

103.63

103.76

103.94

103.80

103.75
GG

104.06

103.96

LP

104.11

104.01

104.01

104.13

104.11

103.99

103.87

103.95
103.95

103.88
GG

103.83

103.75

103.84

103.68
103.58

103.74

103.49

103.41

103.51

103.53

103.39

103.36

103.24

103.43

103.34
GG

103.23

103.11

103.24

103.14

103.14

103.04

102.99

103.08

103.05

102.99

103.02

102.93
102.93
GG

LP/MP

102.98

103.09 103.08

Brick Paving

103.09

102.92
102.88

102.86

102.89

102.82

102.91

102.96

102.85

102.87

102.77
102.76

GG

102.82

102.72

102.80

102.75

102.79

102.97

102.99

Asphalt Driveway

102.74
102.70

102.66

102.70

102.64

102.59
GG

LP

102.69

102.70

102.61

102.54

102.65

102.63

102.55

102.49

102.47

LP

102.49

102.40

102.99

Grass

102.87
102.89

102.99

103.03

102.92

102.88 102.98

102.95
102.84

103.01

103.04 103.03

Evergreen Hedging 2h

103.00
102.98

102.98

103.06TC

FH

102.92
GG

102.89

102.91

102.97

103.02

103.03

103.01
102.97

102.93
102.91

CL 102.96
MH

NB

103.00

102.90

102.97
103.07

103.10

103.15

103.16

103.04TC

CL 103.20
IC

103.22
103.25

103.25

103.15

103.28

103.38

LP

103.31
GG103.54

103.43

103.57

103.71

103.84

103.97

104.02

104.11

104.03

Hawthorn Hedging 2.5h

103.96

103.89

103.89

103.65

103.46
103.45

Hawthorn Hedging 2h 

103.23

103.14

103.06

103.12

103.11

103.22

103.36

103.45
103.33

103.46

103.37

103.12

C/B 2h Conifer 2.5h

103.21

103.28

103.41

103.59CL 103.68
IC

103.77

103.86

103.62

Grass 103.59

Maple 8h

Maple 8h

Ash 9h

Ash 9h

Ash 5h

110.95
RL

111.65
RL

107.90
EL

107.98
EL

105.88
EL

106.38
EL

Top 104.05
Brick Cabinet

Brick Wall ToW 104.80

103.53

103.43Grass
CL 103.50
IC

103.34103.38
103.30

103.29

103.24

CL 103.38
MH

103.46

Brick Paving

103.32
103.32

Brick Wall ToW 103.76

103.18

103.15

103.10

103.03

102.95

102.78102.89

102.91

102.81

102.74

102.85

102.73
GG

LP

PB

CL 102.89
IC

102.80

102.68

102.64

102.74

102.70

102.58

102.57
GG

102.63

102.52

102.45

102.55

102.49

102.38

CL 102.43
MH

102.38
GG

102.38
GG

102.46

102.58

102.75

102.82

102.83

102.90

110.23
RL

111.19
RL 107.92

EL

Single Storey

113.57

108.18
RL

RL
112.88

RL

108.16
RL

112.17
RL

112.13
RL

112.96
RL

109.55
EL

106.11
EL

109.88
EL

106.53
EL

106.23
EL

108.90
EL

106.15
EL

108.86
EL

106.35
EL

108.69
RL

112.28
RL

112.26
RL

112.27
RL

Single Storey Rendered Outbuilding

103.15

102.98

Heras 2h

102.92
103.05

103.00

103.10

103.08

CL 103.06
MH

102.89

102.83
102.76

102.83

102.80

102.71

102.69

102.75

102.68

102.65

102.57

102.62

102.48

102.53

102.42

102.40

102.35

102.34

102.39

102.33

102.22

102.19

102.32

102.24

102.13

102.09

102.07

102.06

102.07

102.07

102.07
102.12

102.14

102.20

102.11

BO

BO

102.12

102.16

102.12

102.26

102.44

Mixed Hedging 1.2h

102.42

102.47

102.49

C/B 1.8h

102.57

102.62

102.54

102.77

Maple 9h

102.89

Grass

102.71

Grass

102.77

102.85

Ash 10h

102.94

102.84

102.96

103.00

102.99
102.94

102.79

Pan 1.8h

102.34

102.43

102.41

102.31

102.35

102.24

102.18

102.27

102.24

102.19

102.20

102.09

102.05

102.15

102.07

101.94

101.86

101.99

102.00

101.90

101.79

101.74

101.86

10
1.8

2

101.71

101.62

101.73

10
1.7

2

101.76

101.76

101.78

101.97101.93

Brambles 1.5h

101.79

101.70

101.82
SY

101.89

101.97

102.14

Trees/Hedging  Avg. 6h

102.20

102.27

102.38

102.52

102.63

102.70

102.96

103.04

102.88

Pa
n 

2.
5h

102.82

Pa
n 

1.
5h

102.86

102.80

102.76

Long grass/Undergrowth

102.62

102.52

102.38

102.23

102.08

101.98

101.87

101.81
GG

RSNB

102.02

102.05

LP

102.20

102.20

102.13
GG

102.28

LP

102.28

102.25

FH

MP

SV 102.46

Grass

102.25

102.27

102.28

102.25

102.31

Beech 10h

Beech 10h

UK 10h

UK 10h

Conifer 5h

Ash 10h

102.31

102.41

102.33

102.23

102.17

102.26

102.20

102.09

102.05
102.14

102.11 102.00

101.99

102.01

CL 101.97
MH

101.90

10
2.

04

101.99

101.89

101.84

101.95

102.11

Grass

102.19

KO

CL 102.06
IC

TC

102.11

C/B 1h

102.07

102.10

102.11

Privot 1.4h

102.06

102.10

102.10

Privot 1.4h

102.10

102.13

102.15
102.12

CL 102.12
IC

TC

109.95
RL

110.14
RL

105.69
RL

109.57
RL

109.16
RL

109.78
RL

107.01
EL

107.01
EL

107.36
EL

104.35
EL

104.74
EL

107.40
EL

107.01
EL

105.78
EL

108.41
EL

109.53
EL

109.30
RL

107.24
RL

111.76
RL

113.54
RL

113.55
RL

RL

111.15
RL

111.16
RL

112.89

102.08

102.10

102.20

102.21
102.21

Concrete

102.10

102.07

102.19

102.14102.14

102.05

102.03

102.05

102.16

102.16
102.06

102.07 102.19

102.11
GG

PO

100.57

100.47

100.56

100.59

100.74

100.64

100.70

100.81

100.81

100.80

100.92

100.99

100.93
GG

101.10

101.00

101.08

101.11

101.21

101.12

101.24

101.33

Asphalt

101.43
101.33
GG 101.34

101.40

101.49

101.62

101.53

101.63

101.73
101.65
GG

101.79

101.68

101.73

101.83

101.88

101.77

101.79

101.89

101.92
101.81

101.82
101.92

101.89

101.77

101.76

101.93

101.72 101.80

KO

101.63
101.74

10
1.6

8

101.59 KO

TC

TC

SV

101.61

101.52

101.35

101.47
101.31
GG

101.13
101.24

101.21

100.99

100.91

100.75

100.90
Grass

100.75

100.44

100.43
GG

100.10

100.23

99.66
99.53

99.25
GG

99.19
99.07

98.56
98.70

98.18

98.01

97.61

97.74

97.72

97.90
97.78

TC

97.87

Pick
et 

1.0
h

98.34

98.12

98.32
98.18

SV

EP

98.94

TC

98.70

98.87 98.75

99.23
99.36

99.35

99.16

99.82

99.65

99.83 99.73

100.27

100.31

100.21

100.69

100.66

100.60

10
1.0

4

100.88

100.92

100.95

TC

SV

EP

NB

100.29

100.22

100.10

99.93

99.81

100.41

100.36

100.38

100.45

100.69

101.00

10
0.9

4

100.95 100.96

101.30

10
1.4

0

101.30

101.25

101.38
GG

101.31

101.33

101.53

101.49

10
1.6

3

101.51

101.54

101.46

101.63

101.68

101.62

101.74

101.73

101.80

10
1.8

4

101.74

101.79

EP

SY

SY

CL 101.77
IC

101.73

101.65

101.83

101.86

101.96

101.99

101.92

102.02

101.92

101.92

101.93

101.92

NB

BS

101.83

101.88
101.84

Dou
ble

 Yell
ow

 Li
ne

102.00

102.04

102.09

102.15

102.10

NB

102.27

Grass

EP

102.18

102.11

102.09

102.05

101.98

102.05

102.04

102.05

Concrete

102.04

102.00

Pan 1.5h101.93

101.84

101.75

101.69

101.57

101.43

101.22

C/B 2h

101.03

100.75

100.66

0.1Ø
IL 96.80

98.48

98.88

99.18
Silver Birch 7h

LP

NB 99.29

99.33FB

99.55

99.77Acer 7h

Box
TC

CL 100.00
IC

CL 99.80
MH Acer 7h

LP

NB

TC

100.01

100.26

100.48

Acer 7h

NB

CL 101.22
MH CL 101.11

IC

100.98

101.12

101.23

101.22

101.43

101.57

Bric
k W

all
 1.

0h

101.63
101.63

10
1.5

6

FH

CL 101.64
MH

TP

SY

LP

NB

101.52

101.60C/B 1h

SV

101.71

101.76

C/B 1h

101.76

101.76

101.81

101.81

Pan 0.8h

101.82

101.85

101.80

LP/BS

Priv
ot 

Hed
gin

g 1
.5h

 

101.85

101.87

101.91

101.76

101.84

C/B 1h

101.91

101.89

101.91
101.90

101.92

101.90

101.85

SV's

10
1.8

4

101.82

101.91
LP

TP

101.89
Brick Wall 0.8h

101.90

101.86

101.86

101.74
SV 101.74

101.76
101.75

101.78

101.73

Bric
k W

all 
0.8

h

SV

CL 101.79
MH

LP

101.65

101.48
101.51

101.48

101.49 Pick
et 

0.8
h

101.44

101.46

101.38

101.34

101.26

101.18

101.13

101.08

SV

TC

101.09

TP

101.03

CL 101.09
MH

100.89
100.88

100.79

100.77

100.77

100.79

100.72

100.77

100.65

100.64

TP/MP

SV

100.42

100.32

100.46

100.60

100.71

100.85

100.99

101.11

101.26

101.39

101.48

101.54

101.65

101.74

101.83

101.86

101.91

101.91

101.88

101.97

101.99

101.99

101.98

101.95

101.92

101.92

101.88

101.81

101.73

101.65

101.59

101.48

101.35

101.15

100.99

100.81

100.62

100.47

100.31

100.15

99.98

TC

TC

101.59

10
1.0

6

101.61

10
1.6

6
101.08

10
1.0

6

10
1.6

5

101.43

105.36
RL

114.13
RL

112.88
RL

106.40
EL

105.97
EL

107.46
RL

108.57
RL

106.23
EL

107.06
EL

104.32
EL

108.65
RL

108.10
RL

109.55
RL

108.17
RL

109.64
RL

106.84
RL

103.19
EL

106.91
EL

106.35
EL

106.42
EL

Sapling

EP

101.98

102.00

101.98

101.52

10
1.6

310
1.4

5

101.36100.73

10
1.5

8

101.47

101.37
101.47101.4010

0.7
3

10
0.5

5

10
1.2

9

101.35

101.24

101.08
10

1.1
9101.1510

0.5
1

10
1.0

8

101.05

100.95

100.77
100.87

10
0.8

410
0.4

3

100.10

100.68
100.69

100.58

100.38

100.51

100.36

99.86

99.76

100.29
100.35

100.22

100.07
100.21

100.17

99.48

99.22

100.00

100.04
99.94

99.84

99.95

99.72
99.68

99.95

99.96

99.9099.9599.36

99.72

99.94

99.57

99.49

99.90

99.84
99.48

99.47

99.92

99.46

99.26

99.85

99.40
99.34

SY

99.59
99.29

99.21

99.11
99.17

99.46

99.32

99.49
99.0999.18

99
.1

3

99.09

99.45
99.41

98.99

98.93
98.95

100.32

100.18

100.15
100.03

99.85
99.97

99.99

100.16

100.0299.83

99.81
99.69

99.64
GG

RS

99.85
99.76

99.72
99.61

99.56
99.66

99.71

Asphalt

99.79

Woodland up to17h

99.70
99.65

99.62
99.50

99.46
99.59

99.62 99.66

99.63

99.64

99.42

RS

99.61

99.63

99.55 99.49

99.24

99.28

99.48

99.53

99.35

Brick Pier 1.2h

99.29
Brick Pier 1.2h

99.58
99.47

99.49

99.62

99.29

99.47

Haw
tho

rn
 H

ed
gin

g 1
.5hTC

TC

99.68

99.65
99.53

99.61
99.71

99.74

99.59

99.68

99.58

99.85

99.82
99.71

99.57

Concrete

99.71

99.73

99.56

99.62

Brick Piers 1.2h

99.85

100.03

100.00
99.88

100.08
100.18

100.21

100.00

100.04

100.07

100.16

100.20

100.14

100.19 100.09

100.18

Gravel Drive
100.29

100.25

100.20

100.07

100.32
100.21

100.34

100.37
100.41

100.30

TP

100.41

Gravel

100.54

100.59

100.53

100.59

100.65

100.71

SV

101.09

101.25

101.35

101.43

101.48

101.62

101.69

101.81

101.80

101.78

101.84

101.67

101.82

101.92

102.04

102.15

102.29

102.47

102.85

JM02

EP

SY

99.36

99.33

99.35

99.44

99.57

99.76

100.00

100.22

100.41

100.58

100.75

100.94

101.20

101.33

Sapling

Sapling

Sapling

Sapling

Sapling's

Sapling

Sapling's

Sapling

Sapling's

Sapling

Sapling's

Sapling

98.47

98.66

98.49

98.44

98.28

99.33

99.37
99.06

99
.1

1

99
.1

2

99.07

98.08
98.74

98.92

98.99

99.22

99.39

99.52

RS

98.26

99.54

99.19
99.14

SY

98.37

99.64
99.30

99.24

99.35

99.41

99.69
99.56

99.58

99.44

RS

99.45

99.51

99.65

99.48

98.48

99.51

99
.5

1

99.70

99.63

99.85

99.91

99.88

99.86

100.12

100.12

100.17

100.11

EP

100.56

100.53

100.56

100.49

100.82

100.87

100.70

100.59

100.79
100.88

99.98 100.83

100.98
100.97

Grass

101.12

Asphalt

101.29

Grass

101.40

101.08

101.33 101.34

101.78

101.87

102.06
101.98

102.00
102.04

102.05

102.31 102.24

102.59

102.69

102.89

102.81

102.95

103.04

BS

RS

ST36

103.04

102.96

101.98

101.86

102.94

102.90

As
ph

alt

102.68

102.74

101.57

101.30

102.47

RS

EP/MP

SY

102.34

102.14

102.03
102.02

101.78

102.05

102.11

101.65

Brambles 1h

101.37

101.33

101.05

101.16

100.17
GG

CL 100.29
MH

100.15

100.06

99.92

SY

99.75

99.77

99.73

99.66

99.60

99.64

Brambles 2h99.81

99.85

100.18
100.10

100.25

100.49

100.47

100.58

100.62

100.67

100.64

100.55

100.52

100.60

100.45

100.62

100.81

101.10
101.44

101.57
101.79102.04

102.41

102.58

102.80

103.05

103.13

103.49

99.29

99.12

99.33

99.33

99.41

99.56

99.75

99.83

99.96

100.00

100.11

100.16

100.57

102.27

102.56

102.22

101.79

100.79

100.34

99.88

EP

EP

EP

104.62
Sag Level

98.13

98.08
97.85

0.3Ø

Brick Ret. Wall
ToW 98.84

99.54

99.49 99.02

99.09

100.27
100.37

100.40
100.51

100.82
100.69

100.67
100.57

100.98
101.10

101.10

101.19

101.16

101.08

101.40
GG

101.52

101.30
101.19

101.39

101.27

101.44

101.86

101.91

Cellar Hatch

101.95

102.04
1h

SV

TC

102.11

102.13

Concrete

102.13

102.20

Concrete

102.36

102.03

Brick Wall

101.86
101.96

102.10
102.09

FH

102.15
102.16

102.35

102.36

102.17

102.28

102.44
102.43

102.50

102.49

102.62
102.62

102.69102.67

102.69
102.75

102.71

102.54

102.48

TC

102.67

Grass

102.80
102.74

102.79
102.84

102.73

SI(Pub.Path)

EP

102.76

102.86

102.81

103.31
103.32

103.23

103.22
103.32

103.33

103.29

103.30

103.35

103.46
103.35 RS

103.34
103.24

103.45

102.35

102.93

102.95

Hedging 4h

PO
102.87

102.78

102.28

102.29

102.70

102.59

102.10

101.95

102.54

TC

TC

SY

EP

RS

103.40
103.30

103.28
103.18

103.13

103.22

103.23

103.37

EP

ET

EP

EP

EP

105.00
EL

107.39
EL

104.26
EL

109.48
RL

106.88
RL

102.42

102.31

102.03

101.86

101.55

101.40

101.72

101.71

101.64

101.54

101.30

101.42

101.26

101.10

101.15

101.22

101.19

101.16

101.29

101.26

101.32

101.26

101.18

101.26

101.20

101.12 PO

101.26

101.20

101.16

101.23 100.90

100.05

100.05
100.04

99.94

99.78
100.00

100.20

0.225Ø
100.09

100.11

99.96

100.86

100.90

101.10101.03

101.02

101.16

101.12

101.14
101.04

101.17

101.03

100.97
100.95 101.01100.97

101.09
101.1499.92

100.73
100.76

100.77
101.02

100.93

101.18
101.22

101.63

101.45

101.37 101.37

101.32

101.09

101.11

101.19101.20

101.50

101.69

101.59

Grass

101.51

101.37

101.30

101.33

101.29

101.27

101.27

101.30

101.32

101.33

101.27

101.28

101.34

101.42

101.56

101.65

101.73

101.50

101.39

101.31

101.17

101.22

101.24

101.34

101.25

101.37

101.32

101.22

101.30

101.26

101.26

101.24

101.26

100.36

101.32

101.29

101.24

100.27

100.11

101.26

101.28

101.31
101.47

101.56

101.51

101.55
101.27

101.56

101.54

101.55

101.30

101.20

Unmade Track

106.72
RL

103.03

103.03

102.98

102.85

102.64

102.34

101.71

101.20

100.95

100.78

101.33

101.50

101.59

102.06

102.45

102.73

101.26

101.23

101.32

101.41

101.34

101.57

101.68
101.74

101.92

100.86

101.91
102.09

102.11
102.28

102.30

102.45

102.47

102.66

102.74

102.95
102.94

103.11

103.08

103.57

103.49

105.26

105.00

105.00

104.72

104.74

104.69

104.65

104.56

Ash 7h

104.56

104.54

104.40

104.37

104.36

Ash 7h

104.11

104.25

103.98

103.87

103.71

103.82

103.87

103.73

103.54

103.47

103.62

103.41

103.32

103.31

103.30

103.01

102.97

102.95

102.76

102.77

102.85

102.63

102.57

102.42

102.22

102.29

102.39

102.11

102.08

102.03 101.78

101.83

101.96

103.71

103.65

103.76

103.80

103.82

103.90
104.02

103.88

103.87

104.01

104.17

104.32

104.40

104.42

104.54

104.64

104.79

105.00

105.14

105.10
105.21

105.19

106.10

105.79
105.75

105.80

105.74

Brambles 2h

105.74

105.62

105.60

105.40

105.31

105.30

105.20

105.14

104.98

104.94

PO

PO

PO

105.02

105.04

104.79

M
ixed H

edging 2h

PO

PO

PO

104.67

PO

PO

104.62

104.67

Grass Private

PO

PO

104.54

104.43

PO

PO

104.23

104.33 104.36

104.29

104.20

104.04

104.02

105.02
105.03

Brambles 1h

105.14

105.17

105.10

105.16
105.15

105.07

105.05

105.05 105.03
104.95

104.84

104.98

105.00

104.23
104.35

104.37

104.76

104.55

104.37

103.74

103.74

105.99

106.10

106.27

106.41

106.54

106.57

106.66

106.71

106.78

106.79

106.77
Grass Track

106.79

106.78

106.76

106.68

106.57

106.40

106.38

106.36

106.43

106.37

106.66

106.70

106.90

106.87

107.03

107.05

107.26

107.25

107.46

107.54

107.77

107.74

107.99

107.99

108.20

108.20

108.42

108.41

108.65

108.63

108.84

108.85

109.05

109.05

109.20

109.22

109.39

109.37

109.44

He
dg

ing
 2

.2
h

109.32

109.16

108.90

108.09

108.74

108.57

108.32

108.12

107.85

107.55

107.21

106.99

106.25

106.79

106.76

106.52

106.18105.99

105.99

106.05

106.29

106.23

106.50

106.67

106.82

106.86

106.27

106.19

106.86

106.99

106.15

106.09

106.90

106.85

106.16

Sapling

106.79

106.04

106.71

106.11

106.01

106.59

106.49

105.98

105.68

106.25
106.19

106.29

Elm Saplings 4h

106.21

106.10

106.06

105.54

105.48

105.35

105.23

105.13106.06

105.96

105.84

105.86

105.61

105.81

106.18

106.23

106.21

106.17

106.15

106.41

P/R 1.2h

106.40

106.15

106.13

Brambles 1.5h

106.10

105.97105.83

105.60

105.78

Willow 9h

106.01

105.90

105.61

105.37

105.36

105.21

105.42

105.43

105.56

105.43

Trees/Brambles

105.35
105.18

105.39

105.38

105.43

105.58

105.60

105.73

105.84

105.95

Trees/Hedging

105.97

106.07

106.01106.00

106.31 106.30

106.40

106.55

106.71

106.81

106.89

106.90

106.84

106.86

106.77

106.67

106.60

106.51

106.40

106.34

106.16

106.06

105.95

105.78

113.05
Sag Level

114.33
Sag Level

Ash 10h

Sapling's

Sapling

Sapling

Sapling

105.83

105.91

105.74

105.72

105.53

105.56

105.39

105.39

105.19

105.19

105.01

104.99

104.80

104.85

104.60

104.60

104.41

104.41

104.22

104.23

103.96 103.91

103.97
103.96

103.89

102.82

103.26

103.96 103.97

103.90

104.12

103.20

103.46

104.31

104.36

103.49

103.81

104.49

104.54

103.90

103.82

104.70

104.96

103.94

104.40

105.05

105.23

104.57

104.66

105.28
105.28

105.24
104.94

106.10

105.77

105.62

105.48

105.40

105.23

105.15

105.02

104.72

104.55

104.40

104.31

104.04

103.87

102.06

101.46

101.20

102.44

101.50

101.55

101.54

101.49

106.21

106.31

106.50

106.62

106.70

106.77

106.83

106.86

106.88

106.85

106.86

106.71

106.49

106.29

106.22

106.02

105.50

105.22

105.56

105.46

105.13

104.66

104.68

104.15

104.20

103.74

103.71

103.28

103.33

102.90

102.92

102.55

102.49

102.18

102.25

101.80

101.80

101.94

102.32

102.60

102.99

103.34

Hedging Avg. 3h

103.76

104.25

104.77

105.03

106.09

106.15

106.40

106.26
106.21105.04

105.23

106.29

106.07

106.04

106.07

105.26

105.69

105.67

105.86

106.05

106.22

Ash 14h

Willow 9h

114.21
RL

112.24
RL

108.96
RL

107.54
EL

110.10
EL

109.31
EL

128.65
Mast Top

PO

106.14

106.27
Palisade 2h 106.28

106.20

106.24
PO

PO

106.28

106.21

105.79

105.83

Tress avg. 6h

105.82

105.84

105.79

105.64

105.73

101.38

101.42

101.08

101.11

100.59

100.59

99.82

99.87

98.97

98.97

98.71

98.71

98.68
98.50

98.61

98.74

99.02

99.00

99.57

99.69

100.20

100.16

100.69

100.71

101.15

101.14

101.67

101.72

102.28

102.28

102.79

102.87

103.35

103.33

103.86

103.87

104.40

104.46

104.99

104.97

105.52

105.55

106.17

106.06

106.65

106.75

107.34

107.29

107.86

108.01

108.46

108.49

108.80

108.66

108.81

108.92

109.05

108.94

108.63107.65

107.33

108.27

107.61

106.78

106.14

106.81

106.37

105.86

105.33

104.44

104.05

104.68

104.32

103.56

103.15

103.89

103.46

103.00

102.17

101.62

102.55

102.46

102.09

100.99

101.68

101.23

100.84

99.81

99.41

100.27

99.88

98.89

98.77

99.55

99.04

98.32

98.76

98.78

98.70

Brambles 2h

98.46

98.25

98.11

98.32

132.18
Approximate top

EP

EP

105.98

106.13

106.07

105.90

105.70

105.03

104.87

104.58

104.38

104.09

103.81
103.89

103.99

P/R 1h

104.05

104.07

104.04

104.08

104.10
Concrete

103.40

103.58

103.44

103.15

102.85

102.63

102.48

102.19

101.86

101.69

104.08

104.46
104.77104.50

104.20

104.50

104.91

105.38

104.79

104.97

105.55

105.67

105.26

105.00

104.95

105.07

104.99

Sapling's

106.08

106.20

106.51

106.82

107.12

107.46

107.83

108.08

108.37

108.68

108.96

109.20

109.41
109.47

109.51

109.22

109.20

108.98

108.97

108.70

108.72

108.38

108.42

108.11

108.04

107.80

107.71

107.30

107.36

107.02

106.92

106.56

106.74

106.43

106.20

105.95

106.19

105.99

105.88

106.00105.87

105.60

105.42

105.73

10
5.4

4

10
5.4

1

105.47

105.30

106.09

Concrete

WL=105.48
(10.11.17)

109.17

108.97

108.72

108.61

108.48

108.25

107.96

107.60

107.17

106.80

106.33

105.78

105.13

104.44

104.07

104.56

105.08

105.73

106.26

106.80

107.39

107.98

108.52

108.88

108.97

109.01

109.10

109.15

109.22

109.34

109.40

109.60

109.95

110.26

110.55

110.71

110.63

110.47

110.24

110.01

109.74

109.59

109.32

109.04

108.92

109.13

108.99

108.92

109.04108.10

108.19

109.00

109.01

108.12

107.96

108.85

108.81

107.80

Ash 14h

Ash 14h

108.84

108.96

109.11

109.02

109.04

109.13

109.23

109.12

109.06

109.10 109.28

Grass Track

109.43

109.51

109.64

109.64

109.79

109.86

109.97

109.94

110.28

110.21

110.36

110.35

110.39

110.49

110.75

110.81

110.63

110.64

110.63
Concrete

110.64

110.64

110.80

110.84
110.35

11
0.

06
11

0.
49

110.55

110.43

110.22

11
0.

35

11
0.

04

10
9.

82

11
0.

27

11
0.

15

109.61

CL 110.29
IC11

0.
32

Oak 11h

109.91

10
9.4

1
10

9.
86

110.16

109.90

CL 109.85
IC

109.86

109.85

Concrete

10
9.8

4

10
9.

72

109.23

109.77

109.62

109.60

109.62

109.59

109.59

110.32

109.34

109.26

108.94

108.75

Hedging/Trees up to 6h

108.68

108.50

108.49 108.66

108.63

Track Fades

108.78

108.84

108.86

109.12

109.16

109.40

109.28

109.46

109.52

10
9.

54
10

8.
97

10
8.8

510
9.4

9

109.12

109.30

108.97

108.98

108.83

SI

108.58

108.50

108.30

108.43

108.57

108.56

108.68

108.58

108.55

108.49

108.52

108.64

108.67

108.64

108.64

108.42

108.64108.51

108.29

108.55

108.29

108.28

108.26

108.19

108.10

107.91

107.98

107.25

107.32

106.78

106.71

106.14

106.25

105.79

105.78

105.55

105.52

105.30

105.38

104.95

104.80

104.33

104.46

104.00

104.01

103.90

103.36

103.46

103.05

102.92

102.85

102.36

102.52

102.21

102.06
102.10

101.94

101.63

101.71

101.36

101.30

100.92

101.04

100.78

100.60

100.25

100.35

99.99

99.91

99.85

99.60

99.65

99.49

99.26

99.26

99.15

98.93
98.87

98.9899.05

99.51

99.39

99.90

99.98

100.61

100.47

100.97

101.10

101.47

101.47Ash 9h

101.59

101.66

101.98

101.92

Oak 12h

102.14

102.24

102.24

102.34

102.41

102.41

102.41

102.59 102.55

102.59

102.08

102.06

102.21

102.70

102.65

102.61

102.61

102.25

102.20

102.62

102.61

102.79

102.94

102.80

103.07

103.18

103.42

103.27

Ash 6h

103.69

103.50

103.76

103.87

104.10

104.02

104.23

104.35

104.59

104.51

104.70

104.80

105.02

104.92

105.14

105.33

105.50

105.41

105.67

105.82

106.20

105.99

106.33

106.51

107.00

106.79

107.16

107.17

107.62

107.52

107.87

107.97

108.24

108.02

108.20

108.24

108.28

108.28

108.36

108.17

107.78

107.49

107.34

107.06

106.70

106.50

106.34

106.16

105.94

105.72

105.51

106.22

106.39

106.57

106.79

106.87

107.11

107.40

107.64

107.80

108.23

108.48

108.36

IL 107.39106.98

107.52

107.08

107.15

107.03

106.79

106.84

106.74

108.63

108.58

Palisade 2h

108.37

108.26

108.30

108.54

108.51

108.46

108.60

108.47

108.56
108.44

108.32

108.33

108.48

108.47

108.26

107.93

107.97

107.74

107.72

107.38

107.39

107.07

107.09

106.76

106.66

106.40

106.37

106.05

106.06

105.73

105.65

105.37

105.44

105.27

105.18

105.07

105.02

105.05

105.05

104.89

104.78

104.58

104.56

104.16

104.20

103.74

103.71

103.21

103.26
106.44

106.21

106.05

105.46

105.06

104.62

104.11

103.91

Oak 16h
105.81

105.71

105.55

105.47

105.25

105.25

105.03

104.99

104.93

104.95

104.65

104.44

104.20

103.90

104.00

104.05

104.34

Ditch Ends

104.94

104.87

104.62

104.42

104.13

103.99

103.79

103.63

103.44

103.15

102.95

101.64

101.15

100.63
100.20

100.20

99.53

98.78

98.65

98.15

97.88

97.68

97.64

97.94

97.95

98.17

98.48

102.35

102.42

102.52

102.67

102.71

102.67

102.85

102.82

102.68

102.76

102.81

102.33

102.48

104.02

104.05

103.98

103.86

103.64

103.34

103.33

PO
102.32

102.32

102.32

102.18

101.96

101.65

101.47

101.21

100.97

100.78

100.57

100.33

100.12

99.99

99.89

99.76

99.51

99.33

99.18

98.94

98.72

98.57

98.73

98.85

99.03

99.28

99.42

99.61

99.80

99.97

100.11

100.20

100.40

100.68

100.88

101.11

101.33

101.54

101.78

102.04

102.27

102.58

102.74

102.77

103.06

103.37

103.55

103.67

103.87

103.96

Ash 7h

Oak 14h

90.41

90.39

90.36

90.15

Brambles 2h

90.22

90.21

90.46

90.51

90.89

FH

LP 91.73

92.36

93.13

93.89

94.65

95.36

LP

LP

101.04

100.70

C/
B 

2h

100.73

100.29

100.00

UK 11h

Ash 8h

UK 9h

Cherry 10h

100.49

99.27
UK 7h

Silver Birch 12h
99.10

98.56

Cherry 7h

98.22

97.94

97.74

Silver Birch 12h

97.39

Silver Birch 12h

97.0597.00

C/B 2h
96.70

96.63

UK 9h

Cherry 9h

UK 9h

Cherry 8h

UK 7h

95.80

Grass

UK 9h
UK 9h

94.87

94.31

C/B 2h

94.61

Sapling

95.50

Bank fades out

95.17

94.53

93.85

93.08

92.02

91.19

90.50

90.00

89.63

89.54
89.56

90.19

90.45
C/B 1.8h

90.43

90.52

Grass

LP

90.45

Hawthorn Hedging 2h

90.74

91.26

91.30

91.29

91.33

91.31

91.08

90.9391.04

LP

91.03

90.97 91.08

91.12

91.25

91.84Evergreen Hedging 1.5h

91.90

92.02

Gravel

Sapling

92.19

92.24

92.67

Conifer Hedging 3h

93.18

93.50

Silver Birch 12h

93.43

Grass

Sapling

UK 11h

92.26

97.98
RL

97.29
RL

100.48
RL

97.18
EL

94.96
EL

112.58
RL

112.44
RL

112.41
RL

RL

110.01
EL

111.24
EL

109.77
EL

109.62
EL

EP

SY

SY

96.72

96.87

97.20

97.49

97.59

97.72

98.06

98.38

98.61

98.91

99.10

99.30

99.47

99.52

99.69

99.84

100.04

100.25

100.52

100.77

101.02

101.36

101.59

101.80

102.01

102.20

Oak 16h

99.82

ET

SY

EP

92.98
RL

92.90
RL

91.96
RL

91.04
RL

90.48
RL

89.96
RL

88.68
RL

91.00
RL

91.02
RL

91.01
RL

92.45
RL

92.69
RL

92.73
RL

93.15
RL

93.42
RL

93.74
RL

94.40
RL

95.94
RL

96.49
RL

96.55
RL

97.49
RL

RL

94.95
EL

94.22
EL

93.54
EL

93.25
EL

92.65
EL

91.13
EL

90.79
EL

90.38
EL

90.12
EL

89.65
EL

88.83
EL

87.41
EL

87.25
EL

87.75
EL

88.33
EL

109.04
EL

112.74
RL

ET

106.39
RL105.69

RL

99.60
RL

98.21

94.92
EL

97.47
EL

102.37
EL

103.12
EL

112.34

106.76
RL

OHL

OH
L

OHL

OHL

OHL

OHL

OHL

OHL

OHL

OHL

O
HL

OHL

OHL

OH
L

OHL

OH
L

O
H

Ls

OHLs

O
H

Ls

O
HL

s

OHLs

106.48

Three Storey Brick Building

No.4 Boyton Wood

Timber Outbuilding

Single Storey
Timber Outbuilding

Single Storey
Timber Outbuilding

Two Storey 
Timber Clad/Rendered Building

No.3 Boyton Wood

No.2 Boyton Wood
Three Storey Rendered BuildingNo.1 Boyton Wood

Three Storey Rendered Building

Traffic Counter

Grass

Grass

Grass

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

NB

A14
3 W

rat
tin

g R
oa

d

30
mph

 Asp
ha

lt

A14
3 H

av
erh

ill R
oa

d

30
mph

 Asp
ha

lt

Private
Gardens

Pick
et 

1.0
h

OHL

Hedging/Trees up to 6h

Palisade 2h

Pa
lis

ad
e 

2h

Water Tower

Anglian Water Compound

Fades Away

Grass Track
Fades Away

Grass

Cherry 7h

UK 9h

UK 9h

Hedging/Trees up to 4h

Hedging/Trees up to 4h

He
dg

ing
/T

re
es

 u
p 

to
 4

h

Unmade
Track

Unmade
Track

Unmade
Track

Unmade
Track

Ditch

Ditch

Ditch continues
in vegetation

Ditch continues
in vegetation

Grass

Grass

Grass

Ed
ge

 o
f c

ult
iva

tio
n

Edge of cultivation

Edg
e o

f c
ult

iva
tio

n

Edge of cultivation

Edge of cultivation

Edge of cultivation

Ed
ge

 o
f c

ult
iva

tio
n

Ditch continues
in vegetation

Ditch

Ditch

Hedging/Trees
Up to 4h

Hedging/Trees
Up to 4h

Hedging/Trees
Up to 4h

Grass Track

Grass Track

Grass Track

Grass Track

Grass Track

Grass Track

Grass Track

Grass Track

Grass Track

Grass Track

Grass Track

Grass Track

Grass Track

Grass Track

Grass Track

Grass Track

Grass Track

Grass Track

Grass Track

Grass Track

Grass Track

Grass Track

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Retaining Wall
ToW 106.13

Outlet Pipe
IL 105.29

0.45Ø

Concrete 

ToW 106.32
Headwall 

Ditch

Ditch

Ditch

Ditch continues
in vegetation

Cultivated Arable Land

Cultivated Arable Land

Cultivated Arable Land

Cultivated Arable Land

Cultivated Arable Land

Cultivated Arable Land

Edge of cultivation

Edge of cu
ltiv

ation

Edg
e o

f c
ult

iva
tio

n

Edge of cultivation

Ditch continues
in vegetation

Hedging/Trees
Up to 8h

Track Fades

Hedging/Trees
Up to 8h

Hedging/Trees
Up to 8h

Hedging/Trees
Up to 4h

Ditch continues
in vegetation

Ditch in vegetation
UTS due to density

Ditch in vegetation
UTS due to density

Ditch in vegetation
UTS due to density

Ditch in vegetation
UTS due to density

Hedging/Trees
Up to 12h

Concrete 

ToW 107.95
Headwall 0.4Ø

Outlet Pipe

IL 106.92
0.3Ø

Outlet Pipe

Edge of cultivation

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Hedging/Trees
Up to 7h

Hedging/Trees
Up to 7h

Hedging/Trees
Up to 7h

Hedging/Trees
Up to 7h

Hedging/Trees
Up to 5h

OHLs

Ditch in vegetation
UTS due to density

Ditch in vegetation
UTS due to density

Ditch

Ed
ge

 of
 cu

ltiv
ati

on

Edg
e o

f c
ult

iva
tio

n

Edg
e o

f c
ult

iva
tio

n

Edge of cultivation

Edge of cultivation

Edg
e o

f c
ult

iva
tio

n

Edge of cu
ltiv

ation

Edg
e o

f c
ult

iva
tio

n

Ditch continues
in vegetation

Ditch

Ditch

Ditch

Ditch

He
dg

ing
 2

.2
h

He
dg

in
g 

2.
2h

Ditch continues
in vegetation

Ditch

Ditch in vegetation
UTS due to density

Ditch in vegetation
UTS due to density

Ditch in vegetation
UTS due to density

Hedging Avg. 3h

Hedging Avg. 3h

Hedging Avg. 3h

Ditch continues
in vegetation

Ditch continues
in vegetation

No.1 Falklands Road
Two Storey Brick Building

No.2 Falklands Road
Two Storey Brick Building

Three Storey Brick Building

Three Storey Brick Building
Boyton Hall Farm

Single Storey
Timber Outbuilding

Fa
lkl

an
ds

 R
oa

d
30

m
ph

 A
sp

ha
lt

Fa
lkl

an
ds

 R
oa

d
30

m
ph

 A
sp

ha
lt

Ann Suckling Road

30mph Asphalt

No.49 Falklands Road
Two Storey Brick Building

Falklands Road
Two Storey Brick Building

Falklands Road
Two Storey Brick Building

Falklands Road
Two Storey Brick Building

Falklands Road
Two Storey Brick Building

Falklands Road
Two Storey Brick Building

Falklands Road
Two Storey Brick Building

Gurlings Close
Two Storey Brick Building

Gurlings Close
Two Storey Brick Building

Gurlings Close
Two Storey Brick Building

Gurlings Close
Two Storey Brick Building

Moneypiece Close
Two Storey Brick Building

Moneypiece Close
Two Storey Brick Building

Moneypiece Close
Two Storey Brick Building

Moneypiece Close
Two Storey Brick Building

Moneypiece Close
Two Storey Brick Building

Copellis Close
Two Storey Brick Building

Rowell Close
Two Storey Brick Building Rowell Close

Two Storey Brick Building

C/B 2h

C/B 2h

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Asphalt

Asphalt

Private
Gardens

Private
Gardens

Private
Gardens

Private
Gardens

Private
Gardens

Private
Gardens

Private
Gardens

Private
Gardens

Private
Gardens

Private
Gardens

Private
Gardens

Private
Gardens

Private
Gardens

Private
Gardens

Private
Gardens

Private
Gardens

Private
Gardens

Private
Gardens

Private
Gardens

Private
Gardens

Private
Gardens

Private
Gardens

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

93.72

Private
Gardens

C/B 2h

La
ur

el
 H

ed
gi

ng
 1

.2
h

Laurel Hedging 2h

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Ann Suckling Road
30mph Asphalt

Ann Suckling Road

30mph Asphalt

Ann Suckling Road
30mph Asphalt

Ann Suckling Road30mph Asphalt

Ann Suckling Road

30mph Asphalt

Ann Suckling R
oad

30m
ph Asphalt

Ann Suckling Road

30mph Asphalt

C/B 0.8h

C/B 1.9h

Conifer Hedging 3h

Hawthorn Hedging 2h 

H
aw

th
or

n 
H

ed
gi

ng
 2

h 

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

No.2 Boyton Close
Two Storey Brick/Timber Clad Building

No.1 Boyton Close
Two Storey Brick/Timber Clad Building

Bo
yt

on
 C

lo
se

30
m

ph
 A

sp
ha

lt

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

NB

Asphalt

Pan 1.8h

C/
B 

1.
8h

Two Storey Brick Building

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

C/B
 2h

C/B
 2h

OHL

OHL

OHL

C/B 1h

Double Yellow Line

Do
ub

le 
Ye

llo
w 

Lin
e OHL

Grass

Grass

Grass OHLs

OHLs

No.1-6 Haverhill Road
Two Storey Brick Building

No.27-31 Ann Suckling Road
Two Storey Brick/Rendered Building

UK 10h

Ash 10h

Pa
n 1

.5h

C/B
 1h

OHL

OHL

OHLs

No.7-10 Haverhill Road
Two Storey Rendered Building

OHLs

OHLs

OHL

Private
Gardens

Private
Gardens

Private
Unmade Driveway

Private
Gardens

Private
Gardens

Private
Gardens

Private
Gardens

Private
Gardens

Private
Gardens

OHL

OHL

OHL

Lofos House
Two Storey Brick Building

Crofters
Two Storey Brick Building

 Haverhill Road
Two Storey Rendered Building

Bric
k W

all 0
.8h

Priv
ot H

edging 1.5h 

Priv
ot H

edging 1.2h 
Privo

t H
edging 1.2h 

Priv
ot 

Hed
gin

g 1
.5h

 

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

Asphalt

1h

Long grass/Undergrowth
1h

Sapling's

OHL

OHL

OHL

OHL

OHL

OHL

OHL

OHL

OHL

EP
OHL OHL

OHL

O
H

L

Snoots, Haverhill Road
Two Storey Timber Clad Building

Greenslade House, Haverhill Road
Two Storey Brick Building

Fieldfare House, Haverhill Road
Two Storey Brick Building

The Oakes, Haverhill Road
Two Storey Brick Building

Wratting Croft, Haverhill Road
Two Storey Brick Building

OHL

OH
L

WL= 96.12
(13.11.17)

104.00

104.00

Private Driveway

Leylandii Hedging Avg. 6h

Leylandii Hedging Avg. 6h

Scrub Avg. 2h

0.15Ø

Outlet Pipe
ToW 101.71

Single Storey
Plant Building

Up to 7h

Trees/Hedging
Up to 7h

Ditch continues
in vegetation

Pa
lis

ad
e 

2h

Palisade 2h

Palisade 2h

Ditch continues
in vegetation

OHLs

OHLs
OHLs

OHL

OHL

OHL

OHL

OHL

OHLs

OHLs

OHLsOHLs

OH
L

Arable Land
Cultivated

Private Property

Private Property

Private
Gardens

Arable Land
Cultivated

Arable Land
Cultivated

Arable Land
Cultivated

Arable Land
Cultivated

Arable Land
Cultivated

Arable Land
Cultivated

Arable Land
Cultivated

A14
3 H

av
erh

ill R
oa

d

30
mph

 Asp
ha

lt

A14
3 H

av
erh

ill R
oa

d

30
mph

 Asp
ha

lt

A14
3 H

av
er

hil
l R

oa
d

30
mph

 A
sp

ha
lt

A1
43

 H
av

er
hi

ll R
oa

d

30
m

ph
 A

sp
ha

lt

A1
43

 H
av

er
hil

l R
oa

d

30
mph

 A
sp

ha
lt

O
H

L

O
H

L

The Fox Public House
Two Storey Brick Building

Handrail
Steps Up

0.8h

Woodland up to17h

Woodland up to17h

Woodland up to17h

Private Asphalt
Driveway

IL 98.10
Outlet Pipe

Ditch continues
in vegetation

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Bric
k W

all
 0.

5h

ab
ov

e I
/R

 0.
4h

Bric
k W

all
 0.

5h

ab
ov

e I
/R

 0.
4h

Bric
k W

all
 ToW

 10
1.1

6

Private
Driveway

Brick Wall
ToW 101.16

Brick Wall
ToW 101.91Private

Driveway

Brick Wall
ToW 101.98

Brick Wall
ToW 102.03

Brick Wall
ToW 101.86

Mixed hedging Avg. 6h

Mixed hedging Avg. 6h

Mixed hedging Avg. 6h

Private
Gardens

Private
Gardens

Private
Gardens

Private
Gardens

Private
Gardens

Private
Gardens

Brick Wall ToW 104.20

Brick Wall ToW 104.19

Hera
s 2

h

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Double Yellow Line

Double Yellow Line

Double Yellow Line

Private

(Under Construction)

Brick/Rendered Wall ToW 104.40

M
ixed H

edging 2h

Private
Gardens

Woodland up to14h

Woodland up to14h

Woodland up to14h

Woodland up to17h

Woodland up to17h

Woodland up to17h

Trees/Hedging  Avg. 6h

Trees/Hedging  Avg. 6h

Trees/Hedging  Avg. 6h

Trees/Hedging up to 7h

Trees/Hedging up to 7h

Ditch in vegetation
UTS due to density

Ditch in vegetation
UTS due to densityDitch in vegetation

UTS due to density

Ditch in vegetation
UTS due to density

Ditch in vegetation
UTS due to density

Ditch continues
in vegetation

Ditch continues
in vegetation

Ditch continues
in brambles

Trees/Hedging  Avg. 5h

OH
L

OH
L

IL 99.74
Outlet Pipe

Ditch

Ditch

Ditch

Ditch

Ditch

Ditch

Ditch

Ditch

Ditch

Ditch

Ditch

Ditch

Ditch

Ditch

Ditch

Ditch

Ditch

Ditch

Ditch

Ditch

Ditch

SLOW

Brambles 1h

Hedging  Avg. 3h

Hedging  Avg. 3h

Hedging  Avg. 3h

Edg
e o

f C
ult

iva
tio

n

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Ditch continues
in vegetation

Ditch continues
in vegetation

Hedging  Avg. 3h

SV

SV

UTL (rusted frame)

UTL (rusted frame)

Note: Ditch runs into a pond in this area.
UTS due to dense brambles

Ditch continues
in vegetation

Tress avg. 6h

P/R 1.2h

P/R 1h

up to 4h

Private
Gardens

Private
Gardens

Private
Gardens

Private
Gardens

Private
Gardens

Private
Gardens

Private
Gardens

Timber
Boardwalk

Ditch

Ditch

Ditch

Ditch

Hedging  Avg. 3h

Hedging  Avg. 3h

Hedging  Avg. 3h

Ditch

Ditch

IL 96.01
0.4Ø

Outlet Pipe

UTL
(Traffic sensitive)

IL 94.22
0.225Ø

CL 100.33
MH

(Keyholes filled)
UTL

UTL
(Traffic sensitive)

UTL (rusted frame)

IL 102.19

Silted

0.1Ø

UTL
Private

UTL
Private Property

IL 101.86
0.1Ø

0.1Ø
IL 102.18

UTL
(Traffic sensitive)

UTL (rusted frame)
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0.1Ø
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0.1Ø

0.225Ø
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UTL (Rusted frame)
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IL 100.05
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IL 98.35

0.1Ø
IL 97.46

CL 98.50
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ENTRANCE

POND 1 (dry)
Bed Level - 89.200m AOD
Bank Level - 90.900m AOD

Top Water Level - 90.594m AOD
Maximum Storage Volume - 1,836m3

Overall Cut - 6,854m3
Overall Fill - 81m3

POND 2 (dry)

Bed Level - 8
3.500m AOD

Bank L
evel - 8

5.000m AOD

Top W
ater le

vel - 8
4.682m AOD

Maxim
umStorage Volume - 6

91m3

Overall C
ut - 2

,110m3

Overall F
ill -

 69m3

POND 3 (dry)
Bed Level - 82.500m AOD
Bank Level - 84.200m AOD

Top Water Level - 83.875m AOD
Storage Volume - 1,898m3

Overall Cut - 4,726m3
Overall Fill - 8m3

POND 4 (dry)
Bed Level - 80.900m AOD
Bank Level - 82.620m AOD

Top Water Level - 82.320m AOD
Storage Volume - 3,553m3

Overall Cut - 6,642m3
Overall Fill - 22m3

TANK 1 (35x30x1.6m)
Invert Level - 88.262m AOD
Soffit Level - 89.862m AOD
Storage Volume - 1,596m3
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OUTFALL 1 - Catchment area 1
Maximum outflow rate - 11.7 litres/second
for all storms up to and including 100y +40% CC

OUTFALL 2 - Catchment area 2
Maximum outflow rate - 5.3 litres/second
for all storms up to and including 100y +40% CC

OUTFALL 3 - Catchment area 3
Maximum outflow rate - 6.3 litres/second
for all storms up to and including 100y +40% CC

OUTFALL 4 - Catchment area 4
Maximum outflow rate - 30.0 litres/second

for all storms up to and including 100y +40% CC
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